
2. Lauf Winterlaufserie 5 Km  am  01.12.2024

Ergebnisliste
Rng Snr Name, Vorname Jg Ak EndzeitVerein/Ort

1 489 Wollenberg, Paul just 4 fun MJ08 1 1 7 : 2 3 , 6 0 
2 237 Bänsch Torres, Martin TSV Niederelsungen MS10 1 1 7 : 5 4 , 5 0 
3 73 Webelhuth, Jonas MT Melsungen MJ08 2 1 8 : 1 4 , 8 0 
4 275 Möller, Stefan TSV Niederelsungen M4084 1 1 8 : 3 0 , 5 0 
5 228 Kaiser, Luca TSV Niederelsungen MS10 2 1 8 : 3 7 , 3 0 
6 161 Krause, Elija ACT Kassel MJ08 3 1 8 : 4 0 , 0 0 
7 229 Bick, Johnny LG Reinhardswald MS10 3 1 8 : 4 0 , 3 0 
8 483 Heckmann, Arvid FSK Vollmarshausen MS09 4 1 8 : 5 8 , 1 0 
9 230 Bick, Daniel M4080 2 1 9 : 0 3 , 5 0 

10 243 Kröck, Tobias LaufTeam Kassel M4080 3 1 9 : 2 4 , 0 0 
11 206 Buchenau, Rolf LG Alheimer Rotenburg M4075 4 1 9 : 4 3 , 8 0 
12 266 Ginter, Sonja LG Vellmar W3094 1 2 0 : 0 7 , 1 0 
13 242 Engel, Florian LG Vellmar M3092 1 2 0 : 0 8 , 4 0 
14 244 Khod, Michael M2096 1 2 0 : 1 1 , 0 0 
15 667 Becker, Lasse LSG Kassel MS12 5 2 0 : 1 3 , 6 0 
16 494 Caliebe, Frauke LSG Kassel W2096 1 2 0 : 1 9 , 5 0 
17 80 Behle, Sönke TSV Niederelsungen MS10 6 2 0 : 3 7 , 0 0 
18 231 Schröder, Roland KSV Baunatal M5069 1 2 0 : 4 1 , 0 0 
19 486 Altmann, Andre TSV Obervorschütz M4075 5 2 0 : 4 6 , 7 0 
20 233 Lattek, Ulli KSV Baunatal M5073 2 2 0 : 5 8 , 9 0 
21 499 Bachmann, Thomas M5071 3 2 1 : 3 7 , 7 0 
22 663 Mey, Lennart Alexander RVFG MS10 7 2 1 : 5 5 , 7 0 
23 659 Enters, Moritz RVFG MS10 8 2 1 : 5 6 , 5 0 
24 465 Kuhn, Janosch SG Stern Kassel M2099 2 2 1 : 5 8 , 7 0 
25 48 König, Matthias TSV Geismar M3089 2 2 2 : 0 2 , 7 0 
26 245 Khod, Eugen M4079 6 2 2 : 1 9 , 4 0 
27 99 Krause, David RVFG MS10 9 2 2 : 3 3 , 3 0 
28 85 Behle, Fenja TSV Niederelsungen WS13 1 2 2 : 3 3 , 9 0 
29 493 Rau, Florian TSV Fürstenwald M3090 3 2 2 : 3 5 , 1 0 
30 478 Weishaupt, Matthias TUS Fritzlar Triathlon M4082 7 2 2 : 3 7 , 3 0 
31 498 Bachmann, Carla LAV Kassel WS12 2 2 2 : 4 7 , 1 0 
32 782 Bachmann, Julian M2098 3 2 2 : 4 8 , 6 0 
33 469 Franzke, Jan LSG Kassel M5066 4 2 3 : 0 4 , 1 0 
34 496 Böe, Laura RVFG W3094 2 2 3 : 1 0 , 1 0 
35 466 Herrmann, Sven Ahnatal M4078 8 2 3 : 2 0 , 5 0 
36 474 Weber, Jonas M4079 9 2 3 : 2 1 , 9 0 
37 497 Pelz, Patrick TSV Fürstenwald M4078 10 2 3 : 2 8 , 7 0 
38 490 Schlesinger, Levi TSG Hofgeismar MS12 10 2 3 : 3 0 , 5 0 
39 252 Düring, Friederike ACT Kassel W3087 3 2 3 : 4 3 , 8 0 
40 49 Altmann, Marius LT Hofgeismar M3089 4 2 3 : 4 8 , 3 0 
41 481 Naumann, Lisa KSV Baunatal WS09 3 2 3 : 5 0 , 1 0 
42 238 Torres Minoves, Alicia TSV Niederelsungen W5074 1 2 3 : 5 2 , 3 0 
43 487 Franz, Markus LG Vellmar M5069 5 2 3 : 5 3 , 4 0 
44 246 Hack, Marika TSV Niederelsungen WJ05 1 2 3 : 5 7 , 6 0 
45 193 Liermann, Olga W4081 1 2 3 : 5 9 , 7 0 
46 480 Kul, Sascha TSV Fürstenwald M4075 11 2 4 : 0 4 , 6 0 
47 666 Peter, Annika WVC Kassel W2004 2 2 4 : 0 6 , 3 0 
48 470 Vienna, Kerstin LG Vellmar W4079 2 2 4 : 1 0 , 1 0 
49 79 Täger, Markus TSV Niederelsungen M5068 6 2 4 : 1 2 , 0 0 
50 160 Strack, Julius TSG Wilhelmshöhe MS12 11 2 4 : 1 6 , 0 0 
51 485 Prill, Markus M6064 1 2 4 : 2 0 , 1 0 
52 471 Sippel, Fred LG Vellmar M6063 2 2 4 : 2 1 , 4 0 
53 133 Krause, Stephan M4077 12 2 4 : 2 6 , 5 0 
54 616 Mlijewski, Mark RVFG MS11 12 2 4 : 3 7 , 4 0 
55 492 Werner, Lotta RVFG WJ08 2 2 4 : 3 8 , 4 0 
56 47 Mandt, Heiko TSV Geismar M5070 7 2 4 : 4 3 , 4 0 
57 482 Bäcker, Tanja W5073 2 2 5 : 1 9 , 8 0 
58 205 Buchenau, Charlotte LG Alheimer Rotenburg WS10 4 2 5 : 2 7 , 6 0 
59 579 Kuhn, Nele RVFG WS09 5 2 5 : 3 1 , 5 0 
60 46 Kistner, Günter TSV Geismar M6056 3 2 5 : 4 7 , 7 0 
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49. Winterlaufserie SVW 06 Ahnatal e.V.



2. Lauf Winterlaufserie 5 Km  am  01.12.2024

Ergebnisliste
Rng Snr Name, Vorname Jg Ak EndzeitVerein/Ort

61 781 Mitze, Nils M3091 5 2 5 : 5 0 , 3 0 
62 473 Weber, Nora RVFG WS10 6 2 5 : 5 4 , 2 0 
63 491 Schlesinger, David VfL Obermeiser M4076 13 2 5 : 5 4 , 9 0 
64 500 Peter, Bodo RSC Fuldabrück M7053 1 2 6 : 0 2 , 4 0 
65 241 Engel, Alicia LG Vellmar W2095 3 2 6 : 1 0 , 9 0 
66 74 Osman, Helmut LG Vellmar M6058 4 2 6 : 1 5 , 0 0 
67 668 Zeh, Nicole TSV Niederelsungen W4079 3 2 6 : 3 3 , 1 0 
68 479 Jenner, Meike W3092 4 2 6 : 4 7 , 6 0 
69 207 Jacobs, Torsten LG Vellmar M5072 8 2 7 : 0 2 , 8 0 
70 631 Ackermann, Moritz RVFG MS10 13 2 7 : 1 0 , 8 0 
71 484 Hinrichs, Christa W6064 1 2 7 : 1 4 , 4 0 
72 235 Jockers, Jan Michael MKC Münden MJ08 4 2 7 : 2 7 , 0 0 
73 660 Braun, Henry RVFG MS09 14 2 7 : 4 1 , 0 0 
74 77 Täger, Flora TSV Niederelsungen WS13 7 2 7 : 5 7 , 1 0 
75 239 Jäschke, Sandra LG Vellmar W5072 3 2 7 : 5 9 , 2 0 
76 632 Lester, Julian RVFG MJ05 5 2 8 : 1 1 , 7 0 
77 240 Goebel, Sara MKC Münden WS11 8 2 8 : 1 6 , 0 0 
78 247 Vitt, Doris LG Vellmar W5071 4 2 8 : 2 5 , 1 0 
79 236 Fischer, Margita LG Vellmar W6064 2 2 8 : 2 9 , 0 0 
80 662 von Eichstedt, Lioba WJ05 3 2 8 : 3 0 , 1 0 
81 468 Engel, Heike LG Vellmar W5069 5 2 8 : 3 7 , 4 0 
82 495 Bergmann, Sabine LaufTeam Kassel W5066 6 2 9 : 0 6 , 9 0 
83 477 Bracht, Vivian W3091 5 2 9 : 1 7 , 4 0 
84 592 John, Jakob RVFG MS10 15 2 9 : 3 0 , 4 0 
85 550 Rohde, Elisabeth RVFG WS10 9 3 0 : 3 6 , 4 0 
86 475 Keßler, Petra LG Vellmar W5065 7 3 0 : 5 2 , 9 0 
87 670 Rybczyk, Kirsten LT Hofgeismar W5071 8 3 0 : 5 7 , 3 0 
88 232 Patyk, Sven SV Werder Bremen M5070 9 3 1 : 0 1 , 7 0 
89 669 Wieringa, Meike Anne W5067 9 3 1 : 1 5 , 7 0 
90 661 Küllmer, Niklas RVFG MJ08 6 3 2 : 5 9 , 9 0 
91 476 Arndt-Rinke, Birgit LG Vellmar W6056 3 3 3 : 4 0 , 4 0 
92 553 Weisburd, Samuel RVFG MS10 16 3 3 : 4 4 , 0 0 
93 664 John, Moritz RVFG MS12 17 3 3 : 4 4 , 2 0 
94 467 Ehlert, Karin KSV Baunatal W6061 4 3 4 : 2 0 , 4 0 
95 274 Offer, Christian LC Marathon Rotenburg M5066 10 3 5 : 3 2 , 0 0 
96 488 Modes, Martin MT Melsungen M6062 5 3 5 : 3 5 , 1 0 
97 234 Siebert, Beate CrossFit Schmiede W6061 5 3 8 : 1 1 , 0 0 
98 501 Rahimi, Samar RVFG WS10 10 4 0 : 1 2 , 2 0 
99 665 Grunwald, Sara TG Wehlheiden W3087 6 4 0 : 3 5 , 8 0 

Dnf 472 Ebinger, Sibylle MT Melsungen W7049 - - 

2. Lauf Winterlaufserie 5 Km  am  01.12.2024

Ergebnisliste  -  MS
Rng Snr Name, Vorname Jg Ak EndzeitVerein/Ort

1 237 Bänsch Torres, Martin TSV Niederelsungen MS10 1 1 7 : 5 4 , 5 0 
2 228 Kaiser, Luca TSV Niederelsungen MS10 2 1 8 : 3 7 , 3 0 
3 229 Bick, Johnny LG Reinhardswald MS10 3 1 8 : 4 0 , 3 0 
4 483 Heckmann, Arvid FSK Vollmarshausen MS09 4 1 8 : 5 8 , 1 0 
5 667 Becker, Lasse LSG Kassel MS12 5 2 0 : 1 3 , 6 0 
6 80 Behle, Sönke TSV Niederelsungen MS10 6 2 0 : 3 7 , 0 0 
7 663 Mey, Lennart Alexander RVFG MS10 7 2 1 : 5 5 , 7 0 
8 659 Enters, Moritz RVFG MS10 8 2 1 : 5 6 , 5 0 
9 99 Krause, David RVFG MS10 9 2 2 : 3 3 , 3 0 

10 490 Schlesinger, Levi TSG Hofgeismar MS12 10 2 3 : 3 0 , 5 0 
11 160 Strack, Julius TSG Wilhelmshöhe MS12 11 2 4 : 1 6 , 0 0 
12 616 Mlijewski, Mark RVFG MS11 12 2 4 : 3 7 , 4 0 
13 631 Ackermann, Moritz RVFG MS10 13 2 7 : 1 0 , 8 0 
14 660 Braun, Henry RVFG MS09 14 2 7 : 4 1 , 0 0 
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49. Winterlaufserie SVW 06 Ahnatal e.V.



2. Lauf Winterlaufserie 5 Km  am  01.12.2024

Ergebnisliste  -  MS
Rng Snr Name, Vorname Jg Ak EndzeitVerein/Ort

15 592 John, Jakob RVFG MS10 15 2 9 : 3 0 , 4 0 
16 553 Weisburd, Samuel RVFG MS10 16 3 3 : 4 4 , 0 0 
17 664 John, Moritz RVFG MS12 17 3 3 : 4 4 , 2 0 

2. Lauf Winterlaufserie 5 Km  am  01.12.2024

Ergebnisliste  -  WS
Rng Snr Name, Vorname Jg Ak EndzeitVerein/Ort

1 85 Behle, Fenja TSV Niederelsungen WS13 1 2 2 : 3 3 , 9 0 
2 498 Bachmann, Carla LAV Kassel WS12 2 2 2 : 4 7 , 1 0 
3 481 Naumann, Lisa KSV Baunatal WS09 3 2 3 : 5 0 , 1 0 
4 205 Buchenau, Charlotte LG Alheimer Rotenburg WS10 4 2 5 : 2 7 , 6 0 
5 579 Kuhn, Nele RVFG WS09 5 2 5 : 3 1 , 5 0 
6 473 Weber, Nora RVFG WS10 6 2 5 : 5 4 , 2 0 
7 77 Täger, Flora TSV Niederelsungen WS13 7 2 7 : 5 7 , 1 0 
8 240 Goebel, Sara MKC Münden WS11 8 2 8 : 1 6 , 0 0 
9 550 Rohde, Elisabeth RVFG WS10 9 3 0 : 3 6 , 4 0 

10 501 Rahimi, Samar RVFG WS10 10 4 0 : 1 2 , 2 0 

2. Lauf Winterlaufserie 5 Km  am  01.12.2024

Ergebnisliste  -  MJ
Rng Snr Name, Vorname Jg Ak EndzeitVerein/Ort

1 489 Wollenberg, Paul just 4 fun MJ08 1 1 7 : 2 3 , 6 0 
2 73 Webelhuth, Jonas MT Melsungen MJ08 2 1 8 : 1 4 , 8 0 
3 161 Krause, Elija ACT Kassel MJ08 3 1 8 : 4 0 , 0 0 
4 235 Jockers, Jan Michael MKC Münden MJ08 4 2 7 : 2 7 , 0 0 
5 632 Lester, Julian RVFG MJ05 5 2 8 : 1 1 , 7 0 
6 661 Küllmer, Niklas RVFG MJ08 6 3 2 : 5 9 , 9 0 

2. Lauf Winterlaufserie 5 Km  am  01.12.2024

Ergebnisliste  -  WJ
Rng Snr Name, Vorname Jg Ak EndzeitVerein/Ort

1 246 Hack, Marika TSV Niederelsungen WJ05 1 2 3 : 5 7 , 6 0 
2 492 Werner, Lotta RVFG WJ08 2 2 4 : 3 8 , 4 0 
3 662 von Eichstedt, Lioba WJ05 3 2 8 : 3 0 , 1 0 

2. Lauf Winterlaufserie 5 Km  am  01.12.2024

Ergebnisliste  -  M20
Rng Snr Name, Vorname Jg Ak EndzeitVerein/Ort

1 244 Khod, Michael M2096 1 2 0 : 1 1 , 0 0 
2 465 Kuhn, Janosch SG Stern Kassel M2099 2 2 1 : 5 8 , 7 0 
3 782 Bachmann, Julian M2098 3 2 2 : 4 8 , 6 0 
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49. Winterlaufserie SVW 06 Ahnatal e.V.



2. Lauf Winterlaufserie 5 Km  am  01.12.2024

Ergebnisliste  -  W20
Rng Snr Name, Vorname Jg Ak EndzeitVerein/Ort

1 494 Caliebe, Frauke LSG Kassel W2096 1 2 0 : 1 9 , 5 0 
2 666 Peter, Annika WVC Kassel W2004 2 2 4 : 0 6 , 3 0 
3 241 Engel, Alicia LG Vellmar W2095 3 2 6 : 1 0 , 9 0 

2. Lauf Winterlaufserie 5 Km  am  01.12.2024

Ergebnisliste  -  M30
Rng Snr Name, Vorname Jg Ak EndzeitVerein/Ort

1 242 Engel, Florian LG Vellmar M3092 1 2 0 : 0 8 , 4 0 
2 48 König, Matthias TSV Geismar M3089 2 2 2 : 0 2 , 7 0 
3 493 Rau, Florian TSV Fürstenwald M3090 3 2 2 : 3 5 , 1 0 
4 49 Altmann, Marius LT Hofgeismar M3089 4 2 3 : 4 8 , 3 0 
5 781 Mitze, Nils M3091 5 2 5 : 5 0 , 3 0 

2. Lauf Winterlaufserie 5 Km  am  01.12.2024

Ergebnisliste  -  W30
Rng Snr Name, Vorname Jg Ak EndzeitVerein/Ort

1 266 Ginter, Sonja LG Vellmar W3094 1 2 0 : 0 7 , 1 0 
2 496 Böe, Laura RVFG W3094 2 2 3 : 1 0 , 1 0 
3 252 Düring, Friederike ACT Kassel W3087 3 2 3 : 4 3 , 8 0 
4 479 Jenner, Meike W3092 4 2 6 : 4 7 , 6 0 
5 477 Bracht, Vivian W3091 5 2 9 : 1 7 , 4 0 
6 665 Grunwald, Sara TG Wehlheiden W3087 6 4 0 : 3 5 , 8 0 

2. Lauf Winterlaufserie 5 Km  am  01.12.2024

Ergebnisliste  -  M40
Rng Snr Name, Vorname Jg Ak EndzeitVerein/Ort

1 275 Möller, Stefan TSV Niederelsungen M4084 1 1 8 : 3 0 , 5 0 
2 230 Bick, Daniel M4080 2 1 9 : 0 3 , 5 0 
3 243 Kröck, Tobias LaufTeam Kassel M4080 3 1 9 : 2 4 , 0 0 
4 206 Buchenau, Rolf LG Alheimer Rotenburg M4075 4 1 9 : 4 3 , 8 0 
5 486 Altmann, Andre TSV Obervorschütz M4075 5 2 0 : 4 6 , 7 0 
6 245 Khod, Eugen M4079 6 2 2 : 1 9 , 4 0 
7 478 Weishaupt, Matthias TUS Fritzlar Triathlon M4082 7 2 2 : 3 7 , 3 0 
8 466 Herrmann, Sven Ahnatal M4078 8 2 3 : 2 0 , 5 0 
9 474 Weber, Jonas M4079 9 2 3 : 2 1 , 9 0 

10 497 Pelz, Patrick TSV Fürstenwald M4078 10 2 3 : 2 8 , 7 0 
11 480 Kul, Sascha TSV Fürstenwald M4075 11 2 4 : 0 4 , 6 0 
12 133 Krause, Stephan M4077 12 2 4 : 2 6 , 5 0 
13 491 Schlesinger, David VfL Obermeiser M4076 13 2 5 : 5 4 , 9 0 

2. Lauf Winterlaufserie 5 Km  am  01.12.2024

Ergebnisliste  -  W40
Rng Snr Name, Vorname Jg Ak EndzeitVerein/Ort

1 193 Liermann, Olga W4081 1 2 3 : 5 9 , 7 0 
2 470 Vienna, Kerstin LG Vellmar W4079 2 2 4 : 1 0 , 1 0 
3 668 Zeh, Nicole TSV Niederelsungen W4079 3 2 6 : 3 3 , 1 0 
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49. Winterlaufserie SVW 06 Ahnatal e.V.



2. Lauf Winterlaufserie 5 Km  am  01.12.2024

Ergebnisliste  -  M50
Rng Snr Name, Vorname Jg Ak EndzeitVerein/Ort

1 231 Schröder, Roland KSV Baunatal M5069 1 2 0 : 4 1 , 0 0 
2 233 Lattek, Ulli KSV Baunatal M5073 2 2 0 : 5 8 , 9 0 
3 499 Bachmann, Thomas M5071 3 2 1 : 3 7 , 7 0 
4 469 Franzke, Jan LSG Kassel M5066 4 2 3 : 0 4 , 1 0 
5 487 Franz, Markus LG Vellmar M5069 5 2 3 : 5 3 , 4 0 
6 79 Täger, Markus TSV Niederelsungen M5068 6 2 4 : 1 2 , 0 0 
7 47 Mandt, Heiko TSV Geismar M5070 7 2 4 : 4 3 , 4 0 
8 207 Jacobs, Torsten LG Vellmar M5072 8 2 7 : 0 2 , 8 0 
9 232 Patyk, Sven SV Werder Bremen M5070 9 3 1 : 0 1 , 7 0 

10 274 Offer, Christian LC Marathon Rotenburg M5066 10 3 5 : 3 2 , 0 0 

2. Lauf Winterlaufserie 5 Km  am  01.12.2024

Ergebnisliste  -  W50
Rng Snr Name, Vorname Jg Ak EndzeitVerein/Ort

1 238 Torres Minoves, Alicia TSV Niederelsungen W5074 1 2 3 : 5 2 , 3 0 
2 482 Bäcker, Tanja W5073 2 2 5 : 1 9 , 8 0 
3 239 Jäschke, Sandra LG Vellmar W5072 3 2 7 : 5 9 , 2 0 
4 247 Vitt, Doris LG Vellmar W5071 4 2 8 : 2 5 , 1 0 
5 468 Engel, Heike LG Vellmar W5069 5 2 8 : 3 7 , 4 0 
6 495 Bergmann, Sabine LaufTeam Kassel W5066 6 2 9 : 0 6 , 9 0 
7 475 Keßler, Petra LG Vellmar W5065 7 3 0 : 5 2 , 9 0 
8 670 Rybczyk, Kirsten LT Hofgeismar W5071 8 3 0 : 5 7 , 3 0 
9 669 Wieringa, Meike Anne W5067 9 3 1 : 1 5 , 7 0 

2. Lauf Winterlaufserie 5 Km  am  01.12.2024

Ergebnisliste  -  M60
Rng Snr Name, Vorname Jg Ak EndzeitVerein/Ort

1 485 Prill, Markus M6064 1 2 4 : 2 0 , 1 0 
2 471 Sippel, Fred LG Vellmar M6063 2 2 4 : 2 1 , 4 0 
3 46 Kistner, Günter TSV Geismar M6056 3 2 5 : 4 7 , 7 0 
4 74 Osman, Helmut LG Vellmar M6058 4 2 6 : 1 5 , 0 0 
5 488 Modes, Martin MT Melsungen M6062 5 3 5 : 3 5 , 1 0 

2. Lauf Winterlaufserie 5 Km  am  01.12.2024

Ergebnisliste  -  W60
Rng Snr Name, Vorname Jg Ak EndzeitVerein/Ort

1 484 Hinrichs, Christa W6064 1 2 7 : 1 4 , 4 0 
2 236 Fischer, Margita LG Vellmar W6064 2 2 8 : 2 9 , 0 0 
3 476 Arndt-Rinke, Birgit LG Vellmar W6056 3 3 3 : 4 0 , 4 0 
4 467 Ehlert, Karin KSV Baunatal W6061 4 3 4 : 2 0 , 4 0 
5 234 Siebert, Beate CrossFit Schmiede W6061 5 3 8 : 1 1 , 0 0 
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49. Winterlaufserie SVW 06 Ahnatal e.V.



2. Lauf Winterlaufserie 5 Km  am  01.12.2024

Ergebnisliste  -  M70
Rng Snr Name, Vorname Jg Ak EndzeitVerein/Ort

1 500 Peter, Bodo RSC Fuldabrück M7053 1 2 6 : 0 2 , 4 0 

2. Lauf Winterlaufserie 5 Km  am  01.12.2024

Ergebnisliste  -  W70
Rng Snr Name, Vorname Jg Ak EndzeitVerein/Ort

Dnf 472 Ebinger, Sibylle MT Melsungen W7049 - - 
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